

DISC FURROWER

TY-DF4



The ABOLLO DISC FURROWER is used in the mechanized building of a solid furrow or ridge of 30 to 35 cm in height and adjustable width in accordance with the recommended spacing for the crop, preparing for the planting and performing the so-called "ridging", which consists of placing soil on the roots of crops (potato, sweet potato, cassava, yam) and others such as tobacco, peanuts, pineapple etc. This operation is vital to the management of weeds and formation of the root system.

Дисковый гребнеобразователь - МАРКИ ABOLLO - используется для открытия сплошной борозды или гребня высотой от 30 до 35 см, регулируется в соответствии с рекомендуемым интервалом посадки состоящий из вместимости корней сельскохозяйственных культур (картофеля, сладкого картофеля, маниока, ямс) и других, такие как табак, арахис, ананас и т. д. почву. Эта операция имеет жизненно важное значение для формирования корневой системы и борьбой с сорняками.

محراث شق قنوات الأرض القرصي (محراث فتاح ذو أقراص) ماركة أبولو يمكن ضبط ارتفاع العمل فيها من 30 إلى 35 سم , كما يضبط على الاتساع و التباعد المفضل لديكم. يستخدم لفتح و شق قنوات منتظمة ، و يستعمل من أجل ما يسمى بالحرث الجذري لجعل التربة جاهزة لأعمال زراعة العشبيات و استنبات جذور المحاصيل (مثل البطاطس و البطاطا الحلوة و الكاسافا و التفاح الأرضي أو الأرضي شوكي و التبغ و الفول السوداني و الأناناس و نحوها) ، و هذه العملية حيوية للغاية في السيطرة على مشكلة الأعشاب و العوالق الدخيلة ، وفي توفير سبل الحياة للمجموع الجذري للنبات.

Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية				MODEL / Модель / الموديل
				TY-DF4
Length	Длина	الطول	cm	145
Width	Ширина	العرض	cm	273
Height	Высота	الإرتفاع	cm	133
Weight	Вес	الوزن	kg	440
Working Width	Рабочая ширина	عرض العمل	cm	250
Working Depth	Рабочая Глубина	عمق العمل	cm	33
Max. Width Between Ridger	Расстояние между рядами	عرض القناة	cm	110
Quantity of Disc	Кол-во дисков	الكمية	Qty	4
Disc Diameter	Диаметр дисков	قطر القرص	cm	66
Power of Tractor	Мощность трактора (л.с.)	قوة تراكتر	hp	65-80